	7-1998
Form PTO-1594_ (Rev. 6-93) RECO	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1008	345084 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving particles).
Japan Computer & Communications, Inc.	Name: Johnson Controls, Inc.
	Internal Address OPR/FINANCE
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State <u>California</u> ☐ Other	9.21.70
□ Other	Street Address: <u>5757 North Green Bay Avenue</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City <u>Milwaukee</u> : State: <u>Wisconsin</u> Zip: <u>53201</u>
•	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporate-State Wisconsin
- A - 1	■ Corporate-State <u>Wisconsin</u>□ Other
 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 19, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/098,706	
	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
3	
Name: Marta S. Levine	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Quarles & Brady	8. Deposit account number
411 East Wisconsin Avenue	17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: <u>53202</u> 0/05/1998 DHGUYEN 00000044 170055 75098706	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marta S. Levine September 15, 1998	
Name of person signing	Signature September 13, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, JAPAN COMPUTER & COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California corporation of 1820 West Carson Street, Suite 222, Torrance, California 90501, has adopted and is using the mark "JCI" for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/098,706 filed May 6, 1996, and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, of 5757

North Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JAPAN COMPUTER & COMMUNICATIONS, INC. does hereby assign unto said JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified application for registration of said mark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said mark. This assignment is subject to and governed by the terms of the Agreement in Settlement of Trademark Opposition No. 106,712.

OBMKE\4213786.1

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1795 FRAME: 0809